RE

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 MKH 12-17-98



ET U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

DOCKET NO. R2517128US

100933888

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	s and Trademarks: Plea	se recor	d the attached	original docun	nents or c	opy the	reof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
GLENN R. BERGUM		Name: Honeywell Inc.					2
DAVID M. EDLUND  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		Internal Address: Honeywell Plaza,			704		
		MN12-8251					213
3. Nature of conveyance:							09/
☑ Assignment ☐ Mer	ger	Stree	t Address:	P.O. Box 52	24		ř
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	nge of Name						
□ Other		City:	Minneapol	is State:	MN	ZIP:	55440
Execution Date: December 17, 19	98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				)	
Application number(s) or patent number	er(s):						
If this document is being filed together with	h a new application, the	executio	n date of the a	pplication is:	Dece	mber	17, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No. (s)				
			_				
	Additional numbers attac	hed? □ Y	es 🗵 No				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Charles L. Rubow							
Internal Address Honeywell Inc.	7.	Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3	.41) \$	40.00		
Honeywell Plaza,		☐ Enclosed					
MN12-8251		×	Authorized to	be charged	to depos	sit acco	unt
Street Address: P.O. Box 524		Depo	sit account nu	umber:			
		08-27	<b>'</b> 27				
City: Minneapolis State: MN	ZIP: <u>55440</u>	(Attach	duplicate copy of	f this page if pay	ving by dep	osit acco	ount)
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SP	ACE				
and the second of the second o							
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belied copy of the original document.	ef, the foregoing inforn	nation is	true and corr	rect and any	attached	l copy is	s a true
Charles L. Rubow	Charl	ulle L. Rubow 12/17/98					
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date					
	To	tal numi	her of names a	comprising of	over she	ا ₁م	l

JOINT

PATENT FILE NO. R2517128US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, GLENN R. BERGUM	, of St. Anthony Village
County of Hennepin	, and State of Minnesota
DAVID M. EDLUND	, of New Brighton
County of Ramsey	, and State of Minnesota
	, of
County of	, and State of
	, of
County of	, and State of
have invented certain new and useful improvements in SERIES MOUNTABLE GAS VAL	VE
for which an application is about to be made for Letters Pater	nt of the United States, said application having been
executed on the $17$ day of <u>December</u> 1998 the $17$ day of	f <u>December</u> 19 <u>98</u> the day of, 19,
the day of, 19; and	
and having its principal offices at Honeywell Plaza, Minnea the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, sa Patent to be obtained therefor;	•
which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and and transfer unto the said Honeywell Inc., its successors and invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign our rights under any and all international conventions, treat United States is a party, and we do hereby authorize and repatent to the above mentioned assignee in accordance herew.	transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said an and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of ies and/or agreements concerning patents to which the quest the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters
We further authorize said assignee, its successors apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise convention, treaty and/or agreement.	
We do hereby covenant and agree with the said execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting administrators will at any time upon request, without further said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such adassignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or agrant, and render all necessary assistance in making applications extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and a gary rights, occurring as a result of such applications or transactions involving such applications or patents.	or or additional consideration, but at the expense of the iditional writings and do such additional acts as said or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this ation for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing
Date $12/17$ . 19 48	Hlein R. Bergerm
Date $\frac{12/17}{Dec}$ , 19 $\frac{98}{4}$	Javiel M. Solems DAVID M. EDLUND

PATENT REEL: 9666 FRAME: 0942

State of	Minnesota	)							
- 0	110000000	)ss.							
County of	- 14 Miletin	)							
	a. 117	J E \ 1/1/2010	$\mathbb{D}$ $\mathbb{C}$ , $\mathbb{D}$ , before me p						
	On this /' \								
.1 . C	GLENN R. BERGUM		to be the person described in						
the foregoi	ing instrument and acknowled	~~~~	uted the same as ner/his free a	ici and deed. Zas					
	DIANE A. AND NOTARY PURICE-MA	RING {	EN OLG CE	. Landering					
	HENNEPIN COL	NTY }	Notary Public,	County					
	My Commission Expires Jan	31,2000 }	State of	1					
	***************************************	<b>~~~</b> ~>	My Commission Expires_t	1200 1 200 C					
State of	Minnesola	)							
		)ss.							
County of	141 DEDIN	)							
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· cilones	the latter of	11 1					
	On this		$\frac{100}{100}$ , 19 $\frac{6}{100}$ , before me p						
-1 C	DAVID M. EDLUND		to be the person described in						
the forego	ing instrument and acknowled	iged that she/he exec	suted the same as ner/his free a	act and deed.					
	DIANE A.	ANDRING	71000	(1) A (1) (3)					
		C - MINNESOTA	Notary Public,	County					
	HENNEPI		State of	County					
	My Commission E	**************************************	My Commission Expires	Charles Dec					
State of		)							
		)ss.							
County of		)							
	On this	_day of	, 19, before me p						
		<del>-,,</del>	to be the person described in						
the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that she/he executed the same as her/his free act and deed.									
			Notary Public,	County					
			State of	County					
			My Commission Expires						

**RECORDED: 12/17/1998**